01-15-2003

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10233	7944_ 🔻	v v		
Ì	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): FMC Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12 (24)02	s) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 200 E City: Chicago Individual(s) citizensh Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a	elaware the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No rate document from assignment)		
	4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,745,152			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric W. Gallender		6. Total number of applications involved: .			
	Internal Address: Brinks, Hofer, Gi		✓ Enclosed)		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 10395		8. Deposit account number	er: CE SEC		
01/15/2003	City: Chicago State: IL	Zip:60610	THIS SPACE	71101		
01 FC:8521	9. Signature. 40.00 0P) DO NOT USE	M M	<u> </u>		
	Eric W. Gallender Name of Person Signing	_ lings	W. Jellende	1/6/03 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60601 ("Assignor") is the owner of, and is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration (the "Registration"), the trademark described therein (the "Mark") and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
PROCONTROL	1,745,152	January 5, 1993	Registered

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 East Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60601 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits or any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, delaratory or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the Mark, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto.

FMC Corporation, Assignor

Dated: 12/24/02

Assistant Secretary

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

before me this 24th day

of December, 2002

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL DORIS McKEONE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County

My Commission Expires September 23, 2006

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0154